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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

11

12

16

18

19

23

24

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

ABDULLAH BIN MASOOD 

MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

EHSAN UR REHMAN 

FARWA IQBAL 

ABDUL REHMAN 

WAQAR AHMAD 

HEERA MUSHTAQ (Selected
Against Women Quota)

HIFSA IQBAL (Selected
Against Women Quota)

ZOYA SHAFQUAT (Selected
Against Women Quota)

RIZWAN AFZAL (Selected
Against Special Persons
Quota)

SAMINA MUBARAK (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SADAF MANSAF (Selected
Against Women Quota)

DAUD JOHN (Selected Against
Minorities Quota)

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MASOOD-UD-DIN AHMAD

SHAFQAT RASOOL

GHULAM RASOOL SHAHID

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

IQBAL LATIF

SHAFQUAT RASOOL

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUBARAK ALI DOGAR

MANSAF ALI

SAMUEL JOHN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

97108526

97101124

97103986

97108247

97101095

97106237

97108049

97101893

97104115

97105001

97100007

97100362

97104071

97107319

SHEIKHUPURA

M. GARH

PAKPATTAN

FAISALABAD

T.T. SINGH

MULTAN

SAHIWAL

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

RAWALPINDI

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LODHRAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT/HEAD CLERK    -  (BS-16)

LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

14 Case #  1G2020

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA
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8

9

10

13

14

15

17

20

21

22

25

26

IRFAN NAWAB 

MUHAMMAD BILAL GHAURI 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZAHIR
CHUGHTAI 

BINYABEEN IQBAL 

SHAHID ARSLAN 

MALIK MOOSA RAZA 

MUHAMMAD NAHEED 

RANA AHMAD SAEED 

AWAIS AKHTAR 

ZAHEER ABBAS 

HAFIZA SANA AMIN 

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB ASLAM 

NAWAB DIN

MUHAMMAD AYYUB GHAURI

MUHAMMAD ATHAR CHUGHTAI

MUHAMMAD IQBAL JAVAID

KHALID HUSSAIN

MALIK NASEER AHMAD NASIR

MUHAMMAD ISRAIL

SAEED IQBAL

AKHTAR ALI

MALIK KALOO

MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

97100930

97105325

97103781

97103340

97104202

97102036

97103741

97107231

97105755

97106454

97103791

97105084

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

SAHIWAL

OKARA

NANKANA
SAHIB

CHINIOT

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

HAFIZABAD

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

MUHAMMAD SAMEED RAMZAN 

ZAINAB EHSAN 

IQRA  MURTAZA 

AZIZ AHMAD 

ABDUS SALAM 

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL QASIM 

SABAR RASHEED 

NAVEEDA ALAM 

JABAR ABBAS 

GHULAM RASOOL 

MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ 

ADIL ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

EHSAN ULLAH

GHULAM MURTAZA

MUHAMMAD SULTAN

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD QASIM

RASHEED MASIH

GHAREEB ALAM

ZAFAR ALI

MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD

KHURSHEED AHMAD

AMJAD IQBAL

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

97104746

97102984

97106257

97103014

97104700

97105315

97103475

97104276

97101565

97100410

97100300

97100784

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

LAHORE

LAYYAH

SAHIWAL

LAYYAH

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

VEHARI

NANKANA
SAHIB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

HIRA NAWAZ 

SYED ALI RAZA ABID 

MUHAMMAD WAQAS  SARWAR 

KOMAL ALTAF 

SABA SHEHZADI 

MARIA IQBAL 

SAMINA ISMAIL 

SUMRA NASEER 

NAILA ALLAH BUKHSH 

UZMA NOREEN 

USMAN ALI 

NAZIA MUNIR 

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

SYED ABID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

ALTAF HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

NASEER MUHAMMAD

ALLAH BUKHSH

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUNIR AHMED

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

97104565

97104864

97107108

97103315

97104431

97104480

97105603

97101865

97106840

97100585

97104343

97106698

NANKANA
SAHIB

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

R.Y. KHAN

VEHARI

KASUR

LAHORE

CHINIOT

SARGODHA

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

51

52

53

54

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

DAUD RAFIQUE 

FARAZ ANSAR MASIH 

NAVEED JAVED 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

RAFIQUE TAJ

ANSAR MASIH

TALLAT JAVED

37

38

39

40

97101847

97101999

97102189

97107240

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

NAROWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


