PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT/HEAD CLERK - (BS-16)</u>

Department: LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Case # 1G2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	97108526	1	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUSHTAQ AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	97101124	2	ABDULLAH BIN MASOOD MASOOD-UD-DIN AHMAD	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	97103986	3	MUHAMMAD HAMZA SHAFQAT RASOOL	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	97108247	4	EHSAN UR REHMAN GHULAM RASOOL SHAHID	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	97101095	5	FARWA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	97106237	6	ABDUL REHMAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	97108049	7	WAQAR AHMAD MUHAMMAD BASHIR	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	97101893	11	HEERA MUSHTAQ (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	SAHIWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	97104115	12	HIFSA IQBAL (Selected Against Women Quota) IQBAL LATIF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	97105001	16	ZOYA SHAFQUAT (Selected Against Women Quota) SHAFQUAT RASOOL	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
11	97100007	18	RIZWAN AFZAL (Selected Against Special Persons Quota) MUHAMMAD AFZAL	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA
12	97100362	19	SAMINA MUBARAK (Selected Against Women Quota) MUBARAK ALI DOGAR	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
13	97104071	23	SADAF MANSAF (Selected Against Women Quota) MANSAF ALI	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
14	97107319	24	DAUD JOHN (Selected Against Minorities Quota) SAMUEL JOHN	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT/HEAD CLERK - (BS-16)

Department: LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Case # 1G2020

Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	Stat	tus	Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.		
Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection								
1	97100930	8	IRFAN NAWAB NAWAB DIN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
2	97105325	9	MUHAMMAD BILAL GHAURI MUHAMMAD AYYUB GHAURI	BHAKKAR	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
3	97103781	10	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZAHIR CHUGHTAI MUHAMMAD ATHAR CHUGHTAI	SAHIWAL	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
4	97103340	13	BINYABEEN IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL JAVAID	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
5	97104202	14	SHAHID ARSLAN KHALID HUSSAIN	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
6	97102036	15	MALIK MOOSA RAZA MALIK NASEER AHMAD NASIR	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
7	97103741	17	MUHAMMAD NAHEED MUHAMMAD ISRAIL	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
8	97107231	20	RANA AHMAD SAEED SAEED IQBAL	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
9	97105755	21	AWAIS AKHTAR AKHTAR ALI	HAFIZABAD	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
10	97106454	22	ZAHEER ABBAS MALIK KALOO	BHAKKAR	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
11	97103791	25	HAFIZA SANA AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		
12	97105084	26	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEN	IDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

ASSISTANT/HEAD CLERK - (BS-16)

Department: LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Post:

Case # 1G2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
13	97104746	27	MUHAMMAD SAMEED RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
14	97102984	28	ZAINAB EHSAN EHSAN ULLAH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
15	97106257	29	IQRA MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
16	97103014	30	AZIZ AHMAD MUHAMMAD SULTAN	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
17	97104700	31	ABDUS SALAM ABDUL SATTAR	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
18	97105315	32	MUHAMMAD JAMEEL QASIM MUHAMMAD QASIM	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
19	97103475	33	SABAR RASHEED RASHEED MASIH	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
20	97104276	34	NAVEEDA ALAM GHAREEB ALAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
21	97101565	35	JABAR ABBAS ZAFAR ALI	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
22	97100410	36	GHULAM RASOOL MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
23	97100300	37	MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ KHURSHEED AHMAD	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
24	97100784	38	ADIL ABBAS AMJAD IQBAL	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT/HEAD CLERK - (BS-16)</u>

Department: LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Case # 1G2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
25	97104565	39	HIRA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
26	97104864	40	SYED ALI RAZA ABID SYED ABID HUSSAIN	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
27	97107108	41	MUHAMMAD WAQAS SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
28	97103315	42	KOMAL ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
29	97104431	43	SABA SHEHZADI MUHAMMAD IQBAL	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
30	97104480	44	MARIA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	VEHARI	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
31	97105603	45	SAMINA ISMAIL MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
32	97101865	46	SUMRA NASEER NASEER MUHAMMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
33	97106840	47	NAILA ALLAH BUKHSH ALLAH BUKHSH	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
34	97100585	48	UZMA NOREEN MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
35	97104343	49	USMAN ALI MUHAMMAD AMIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
36	97106698	50	NAZIA MUNIR MUNIR AHMED	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	CNDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT/HEAD CLERK - (BS-16)

Department: LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 14

Case # 1G2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
37	97101847	51	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECO	MMENDED
38	97101999	52	DAUD RAFIQUE RAFIQUE TAJ	LAHORE	NOT RECO	MMENDED
39	97102189	53	FARAZ ANSAR MASIH ANSAR MASIH	SAHIWAL	NOT RECO	MMENDED
40	97107240	54	NAVEED JAVED TALLAT JAVED	NAROWAL	NOT RECO	MMENDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.